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• Research method:

• Online survey (CAWI: Computer Assisted Web Interviewing)

• Data collection in collaboration with panel service

• Fieldwork period:

• May 7 - May 15, 2020

• Sample:

• Size: n=626

• Belgian population 18-70 years old

• Representative to age, gender, language & residence (province)
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Q:  In welke mate heeft het Coronavirus (COVID-19) een impact op persoonlijke financiële situatie?

To what extent does the Coronavirus (COVID-19) have an impact on personal financial situation? // Base: all
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French
Dutch

18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-69

Female
Male

East & West Flanders
Antwerp, Limburg, Flemish Brabant
Arrondissement of Brussels-Capital

Hainaut, Walloon Brabant
Namur, Liège, Luxembourg

Urban
Rural

Single person household
No partner - kids
Partner - No kids

Partner & kids

Prefer not to say
< € 20 000

€ 20 000 - € 45 000
> € 45 000

Low (Primary + lower secundary)
Mid (Higher secundary)

High (College + university)

n=
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338

81

116

120

121

188

310

316

133

194

75

107

117

355

271

186

53

74

313

104

126

244

152

86

221

319

s.

s.

s

s.

SPAARONDERZOEK

CORONA & PERSOONLIJKE 

FINANCIËN
Impact of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) on personal financial situation

Deteriorating strongly Deteriorating slitghtly Unchanged Improving
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French
Dutch

18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-69

Female
Male

East & West Flanders
Antwerp, Limburg, Flemish Brabant
Arrondissement of Brussels-Capital

Hainaut, Walloon Brabant
Namur, Liège, Luxembourg

Urban
Rural

Single person household
No partner - kids
Partner - No kids

Partner & kids

Prefer not to say
< € 20 000

€ 20 000 - € 45 000
> € 45 000

Low (Primary + lower secundary)
Mid (Higher secundary)

High (College + university)

Q:  Door het Coronavirus (COVID-19) … ?

Because of the Coronavirus (COVID-19)…?// Base: all
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Savings accounts: because of Corona

I save more My savings remain the same I save less I withdraw money 

from my savings n=
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310

316

133

194

75

107

117

355

271

186

53

74

313
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126

244

152

86

221

319
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French
Dutch

18-34
35-54

55

18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-69

Female
Male

East & West Flanders
Antwerp, Limburg, Flemish Brabant
Arrondissement of Brussels-Capital

Hainaut, Walloon Brabant
Namur, Liège, Luxembourg

Flanders
Brussels
Wallonia

Urban
Rural

Single person household
No partner - kids
Partner - No kids

Partner & kids

Prefer not to say
< € 20 000

€ 20 000 - € 45 000
> € 45 000

Low (Primary + lower secundary)
Mid (Higher secundary)

High (College + university)

Q:  Door het Coronavirus (COVID-19) … ?

Because of the Coronavirus (COVID-19)…?// Base: only those who invest
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Stock market investments: because of Corona
I invest more I do not adjust my investments I invest less

n=
311
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47
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59
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47
108
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130
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28
38
168
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113
102

32
98
181
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French
Dutch

18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-69

Female
Male

East & West Flanders
Antwerp, Limburg, Flemish Brabant
Arrondissement of Brussels-Capital

Hainaut, Walloon Brabant
Namur, Liège, Luxembourg

Urban
Rural

Single person household
No partner - kids
Partner - No kids

Partner & kids

Prefer not to say
< € 20 000

€ 20 000 - € 45 000
> € 45 000

Low (Primary + lower secundary)
Mid (Higher secundary)

High (College + university)

Q:  Door het Coronavirus (COVID-19) … ?

Because of the Coronavirus (COVID-19)…?// Base: all
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UITGAVEN
Expenses: because of Corona

I spend less I do not adjust my spending I spend more
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